John Tumazos Very Independent Research, LLC
Metals and Natural Resources Conference March 30, 2015
Westin Grand Central Hotel, 212 East 42" st

“Large Caps,” Ambassador Room

8:00-8:35
8:35:9:10

9:10-9:45
9:45:10:20
10:20-10:55
10:55-11:30
11:30-12:05
12:05-12:25
12:25:1:00
1:00-1:35
1:35-2:10
2:10-2:45
2:45:3:20
3:20-3:55
3:55-4:30
4:30:5:05
5:05-5:40

Sandstorm Gold Ltd.
Osisko Gold Royalties

John Tumazos, moderator

Denver Harris, VP,Capital Markets

Andre Gaumond, Senior VP Northern Development and Exploration

Silver Wheaton

Thompson Creek Metals Co. Mo, Cu, Au
Torex Gold

Royal Nickel

Allegheny Technologies

Patrick Drouin SVP, Investor Relations
Jacques Perron, Pres, CEO

Gabriela Sanchez VP Investor Relations
Mark Selby, President and CEO

Dan Greenfield, VP, IR & Corp. Comm

Buffet Lunch and Short Break after which presentations resume

Vale S.A.

NovaGold

New Gold, Inc.
Agnico-Eagle Mines
Semafo

Kirkland Lake Gold Inc.
McEwen Mining

St. Andrew Goldfields Ltd.
John C. Tumazos, CFA

Track 61 Room, “Mid-Cap” Gold and Silver

8:00-8:35
8:35:9:10
9:10-9:45
9:45:10:20
10:20-10:55
10:55-11:30
11:30-12:05
12:05-12:25
12:25:1:00
1:00-1:35
1:35-2:10
2:10-2:45
2:45:3:20
3:20-3:55
3:55-4:30
4:30:5:05
5:05-5:40

Sirios Resources Ltd
Richmont Mines

Columbus Gold

Victoria Gold

Solitario Expl. & Royalty Corp.
Red Eagle Mining

Wesdome Gold

Andre Figuireido, IR Manager

Greg Lang, President & CEO

Hannes Portman, VP, Corp. Dev.

Brian Christie, VP, Investor Relations
Robert LaValliere, VP, Corp. Affairs, IR
George Ogilvie, President & CEO

Craig Albert, VP Development

Duncan Middlemiss, President & CEO
“Gold, Base Metals and Other Sectors”

Matt Van Cleve, moderator

Dominique Doucet, President, CEO
Renaud Adams, President and CEO
Robert Giustra, President and CEO
John McConnell, Dir, President &CEO
Chris E. Herald President & CEO

lan Slater, President and CEO

Philip Ng, COO

Buffet Lunch and Short Break after which presentations resume

Teranga Gold Corporation
True Gold

Pilot Gold

Pure Gold

Orvana Minerals Corp.
Atna Resources Ltd.
Jaguar Mining

Pershing Gold

Navin Dyal, CFO

Patrick Reid, Vice President

Patrick Reid, Vice President

Darin Labrenz, President & CEO
Daniella Dimitrov, CFO

Jim Hesketh CEO, President & Director
George Bee, Director & CEO

Steve Alfers, President and CEO



Natural Resources Track, Consulate Room Michael Foley, CFA moderator

8:00-8:35

8:35:9:10 Aston Bay Holdings Cu, Zn in Nunavut Benjamin Cox CEO

9:10-9:45 Western Copper and Gold  Cu, Au, Ag  Paul West-Selles President & COO
9:45:10:20  Alloycorp Mining Mo Gordon J. Bogden, President & CEO
10:20-10:55  General Moly Mo, Cu Bruce Hansen CEO

10:55-11:30 VMS Ventures Cu  John Roozendaal, Interim CEO, PresidentDirector
11:30-12:05 PolyMet Mining Cu, Ni, Pd, Pt, Au, Ag, Co in MN Douglas Newby, CFO
12:05-12:25 Buffet Lunch and Short Break after which presentations resume

12:25:1:00  Northern Dynasty Cu, Au, Ag, Mo Ron Thiessen, President and CEO
1:00-1:35 North Amer.Nickel Ni, PGMs Keith Morrison, CEO & Director
1:35-2:10 Rare Element Resources Ce, La, Nd  Paul Zink, SVP & CFO

2:10-2:45 TRER Dy, Y, Li, Be, U, Yb, Lu, Tm, Ho, Er Anthoony Marchese, Chairman
2:45:3:20 North American Palladium Pd Phil du Toit, President & CEO

3:20-3:55 Constantine Metals Resources J. Garfield MacVeigh, President, CEO Dir.
3:55-4:30 Sierra Metals, Inc. Ed Guimaraes, CFO

4:30:5:05

Core Shack Displays, Hallway

Constantine Metals Garfield MacVeigh, President and CEO
NulLegacy Gold Corp. James Anderson, President and CEO
Gespeg Copper Resoruces Sylvain Laberge, President and CEO

One-on-One Meetings, small conference rooms across the hallway from the Ambassador Room
(“Large Caps™). The 3 rooms are named Track 1, Track 2, and Track 3.




