John Tumazos Very Independent Research, LLC Metals and Natural Resources Conference March 30, 2015 Westin Grand Central Hotel, 212 East 42nd St

"Large Caps," Ambassador Room			John Tumazos, moderator
	8:00-8:35	Sandstorm Gold Ltd.	Denver Harris, VP,Capital Markets
	8:35:9:10	Osisko Gold Royalties	-
	Andre Gaumond, Senior VP Northern Development and Exploration		
	9:10-9:45	Silver Wheaton	Patrick Drouin SVP, Investor Relations
	9:45:10:20	Thompson Creek Metals Co. Mo, Cu, Au	Jacques Perron, Pres, CEO
	10:20-10:55	Torex Gold	Gabriela Sanchez VP Investor Relations
	10:55-11:30	Royal Nickel	Mark Selby, President and CEO
	11:30-12:05	Allegheny Technologies	Dan Greenfield, VP, IR & Corp. Comm
12:05-12:25 Buffet Lunch and Short Break after which presentations resume			presentations resume
	12:25:1:00	Vale S.A.	Andre Figuireido, IR Manager
	1:00-1:35	NovaGold	Greg Lang, President & CEO
	1:35-2:10	New Gold, Inc.	Hannes Portman, VP, Corp. Dev.
	2:10-2:45	Agnico-Eagle Mines	Brian Christie, VP, Investor Relations
	2:45:3:20	Semafo	Robert LaValliere, VP, Corp. Affairs, IR
	3:20-3:55	Kirkland Lake Gold Inc.	George Ogilvie, President & CEO
	3:55-4:30	McEwen Mining	Craig Albert, VP Development
	4:30:5:05	St. Andrew Goldfields Ltd.	Duncan Middlemiss, President & CEO
	5:05-5:40	John C. Tumazos, CFA	"Gold, Base Metals and Other Sectors"
	Track 61 Room, "Mid-Cap" Gold and Silver		Matt Van Cleve, moderator
	8:00-8:35	Sirios Resources Ltd	Dominique Doucet, President, CEO
	8:35:9:10	Richmont Mines	Renaud Adams, President and CEO
	9:10-9:45	Columbus Gold	Robert Giustra, President and CEO
	9:45:10:20	Victoria Gold	John McConnell, Dir, President &CEO
	10:20-10:55	Solitario Expl. & Royalty Corp.	Chris E. Herald President & CEO
	10:55-11:30	Red Eagle Mining	Ian Slater, President and CEO
	11:30-12:05	Wesdome Gold	Philip Ng, COO
12:05-12:25 Buffet Lunch and Short Break after which presentations resume		presentations resume	
	12:25:1:00	Teranga Gold Corporation	Navin Dyal, CFO
	1:00-1:35	True Gold	Patrick Reid, Vice President
	1:35-2:10	Pilot Gold	Patrick Reid, Vice President
	2:10-2:45	Pure Gold	Darin Labrenz, President & CEO
	2:45:3:20	Orvana Minerals Corp.	Daniella Dimitrov, CFO
	3:20-3:55	Atna Resources Ltd.	Jim Hesketh CEO, President & Director
	3:55-4:30	Jaguar Mining	George Bee, Director & CEO
	4:30:5:05	Pershing Gold	Steve Alfers, President and CEO
	5:05-5:40		

Natural Resources Track, Consulate Room

Michael Foley, CFA moderator

8:00-8:35			
8:35:9:10	Aston Bay Holdings	Cu, Zı	n in Nunavut Benjamin Cox CEO
9:10-9:45	Western Copper and Gold	Cu, Au, Ag	Paul West-Selles President & COO
9:45:10:20	Alloycorp Mining	Mo	Gordon J. Bogden, President & CEO
10:20-10:55	General Moly	Mo, Cu	Bruce Hansen CEO
10:55-11:30	VMS Ventures	Cu John F	Roozendaal, Interim CEO, PresidentDirector
11:30-12:05	PolyMet Mining	Cu, Ni, Pd, Pt	t, Au, Ag, Co in MN Douglas Newby, CFO
12:05-12:25	Buffet Lunch and Short Break after which presentations resume		
12:25:1:00	Northern Dynasty	Cu, Au, Ag, N	Mo Ron Thiessen, President and CEO
1:00-1:35	North Amer.Nickel	Ni, PGMs	Keith Morrison, CEO & Director
1:35-2:10	Rare Element Resources	Ce, La, Nd	Paul Zink, SVP & CFO
2:10-2:45	TRER Dy, Y, Li, Be	, U, Yb, Lu, Tn	n, Ho, Er Anthoony Marchese, Chairman
2:45:3:20	North American Palladium	Pd	Phil du Toit, President & CEO
3:20-3:55	Constantine Metals Resource	es	J. Garfield MacVeigh, President, CEO Dir.
3:55-4:30	Sierra Metals, Inc.		Ed Guimaraes, CFO
4:30:5:05			

Core Shack Displays, Hallway

Constantine Metals Garfield MacVeigh, President and CEO NuLegacy Gold Corp. James Anderson, President and CEO Gespeg Copper Resoruces Sylvain Laberge, President and CEO

One-on-One Meetings, small conference rooms across the hallway from the Ambassador Room ("Large Caps"). The 3 rooms are named Track 1, Track 2, and Track 3.